
SIA : Posted 28 June 2024 @ 14:58 Hrs                                                                             SYC Sailing Committee 

Amendment of                    

Sailing Instructions 
 

2024/2025 Offshore Division 

________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

AMENDMENTS, ADDITIONS & DELETIONS 

6. SCHEDULE OF RACES 
6.2  A Compulsory Skipper’s briefing will be held at 09:00hrs Summer Series and 11:00hrs 10:00hrs Winter Series at 

SYC Main Beach Clubhouse. Skippers may also attend the briefing by phone. 

6.3  

EVENT COMPULSORY           
SKIPPERS BRIEFING 

STARTING SIGNAL 

Summer Series 09:00hrs Not Before 11:00hrs 

Winter Series 11:00hrs 10:00hrs Not Before 13:00hrs 12:00hrs 

 

OD – OFFSHORE DIVISON SCHEDULE 2024-2025 

Winter RTC 1/3 Sunday 5th May 
Winter Passage 1/3 Sunday 26th May 

Winter RTC 2/3 Sunday 9th June 
Winter Passage 2/3 Sunday 7th July Sunday 14th July 

Winter Passage 3/3 Sunday 21st July 
Winter RTC 3/3 Sunday 28th July 

Summer Passage 1/5 Sunday 8th September 
Summer RTC 1/5 Sunday 29th September 
Summer RTC 2/5 Sunday 10th November 

Summer Passage 2/5 Sunday 24th November 
Summer RTC 3/5 Sunday 2nd February 

Summer Passage 3/5 Sunday 23rd February 
Summer RTC 4/5 Sunday 2nd March 

Summer Passage 4/5 Sunday 16th March 
Summer RTC 5/5 Sunday 6th April 

Summer Passage 5/5 Sunday 27th April 

 


